GME Match Data for 2009 Texas Medical Graduates

ANALYSIS OF GME PROGS. FOR HIGHEST % TX GRADS LEAVING TEXAS

ANALYSIS OF GME PROGS. FOR HIGHEST % STAYING IN TX

TABLE 1 -- GME Progs. w/ Highest % 2009 Med Grads Leaving Texas
(Excluding small programs)

Ranking Specialty % of Spec # Grads
1 Otolaryngology 70.6% 12
2 Emergency Medicine 63.8% 51
3 Neurology 62.5% 15
4 Medicine-Pediatrics 61.9% 13
5 General Surgery (Categorical) 60.9% 42

Note: Total % of 2009 med grads leaving Texas is 48.5% for all specialties.

TABLE 2 -- Small (under 10 matches) GME Progs. w/ More than 50%
2009 Med Grads Leaving TX

Ranking Specialty % of Spec # Grads
1 Int. Med.-Clinician Investigator Rsrch. 100.0% 1
1 Internal Medicine-Emergency Medicine 100.0% 2
1 Internal Medicine-Investigator Pathology 100.0% 1
1 Medicine-Preliminary--Neurology 100.0% 3
1 Internal Medicine-Psychiatry 100.0% 1
1 Medicine-Primary 100.0% 8
1 Pediatrics-Primary 100.0% 1
1 Pediatrics-Psychiatry-Child Psych 100.0% 3
1 Psychiatry-Neurology 100.0% 1
1 Psychiatry Research Track 100.0% 1
2 General Surgery-Preliminary--Urology 75.0% 3
2 Osteopathic Traditional Internship 75.0% 6
2 Plastic Surgery Total 75.0% 6
3 Urology Total 66.7% 6
4 Radiation-Oncology (PGY 2 Only) 55.6% 5
5 Neurological Surgery Total 54.5% 6

TABLE 3 -- Specialties w/ Best Texas Match Rates of 2009 Med Grads (Excluding

Ranking
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small programs)

Specialty
Family Medicine
Dermatology Total
Obstetrics/Gynecology
Transitional (PGY 1 Only)
Pediatrics (Categorical)
Medicine-Preliminary (PGY 1 Only)
Radiology-Diagnostic Total

% of Spec

76.0%
71.4%
68.2%
63.0%
58.6%
58.3%
54.7%

# Grads
73
15
60
34
85
60
41

Note: Texas % of 2009 med grads matching to Texas GME programs is 51.5% for all

specialties.

TABLE 4 -- Small (under 10 matches) GME Progs. w/ Best Texas Match Rates

Ranking
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for 2009 Med Grads

Specialty
Medicine-Preliminary--Radiology
Med.-Peds.-Prel.

Oral Maxillofacial Surgery Total
Pediatrics-Preliminary
Child (Pediatric) Neurology (PGY 3 Only)

% of Spec
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

72.7%
66.7%

# Grads
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TABLE 5 -- GME Spec. w/ Largest # 2009 Med Grads Leaving Texas

Ranking Specialty
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Internal Medicine (Categorical)
Pediatrics (Categorical)
Anesthesiology Total

Emergency Medicine
Medicine-Preliminary (PGY 1 Only)
General Surgery (Categorical)

# % of Spec

100
60
55
51
43
42

51.3%
41.4%
57.3%
63.8%
41.7%
60.9%

Source: 2009 Match Data results provided by medical schools.
Prepared by: Texas Medical Association




