ANALYSIS OF GME PROGS. FOR HIGHEST % TX GRADS LEAVING TEXAS

TABLE 1 -- GME Progs. w/ Highest % 2009 Med Grads Leaving Texas (Excluding small programs)

Ranking	Specialty	% of Spec	# Grads
1	Otolaryngology	70.6%	12
2	Emergency Medicine	63.8%	51
3	Neurology	62.5%	15
4	Medicine-Pediatrics	61.9%	13
5	General Surgery (Categorical)	60.9%	42
Note	: Total % of 2009 med grads leaving Texas is 48.5% for	or all specia	lties.

TABLE 2 -- Small (under 10 matches) GME Progs. w/ More than 50% 2009 Med Grads Leaving TX Ranking Specialty % of Spec # Grads 100.0% Int. Med.-Clinician Investigator Rsrch. 1 100.0% 1 Internal Medicine-Emergency Medicine Internal Medicine-Investigator Pathology 100.0% 1 Medicine-Preliminary--Neurology 100.0% 1 Internal Medicine-Psychiatry 100.0% 1 Medicine-Primary 100.0% 1 **Pediatrics-Primary** 100.0% 1 Pediatrics-Psychiatry-Child Psych 1 100.0% Psychiatry-Neurology 100.0% 1 **Psychiatry Research Track** 100.0% 1 2 General Surgery-Preliminary--Urology 75.0% Osteopathic Traditional Internship 2 75.0% Plastic Surgery Total 2 75.0% 3 66.7%

Urology Total

4

5

Radiation-Oncology (PGY 2 Only)

Neurological Surgery Total

ANALYSIS OF GME PROGS. FOR HIGHEST % STAYING IN TX

TABLE 3 Specialties w/ Best <u>Texas</u> Match Rates of 2009 Med Grads (Excluding small programs)					
Ranking	Specialty	% of Spec	# Grads		
1	Family Medicine	76.0%	73		
2	Dermatology Total	71.4%	15		
3	Obstetrics/Gynecology	68.2%	60		
4	Transitional (PGY 1 Only)	63.0%	34		
5	Pediatrics (Categorical)	58.6%	85		
6	Medicine-Preliminary (PGY 1 Only)	58.3%	60		
7	Radiology-Diagnostic Total	54.7%	41		
Note: T	exas % of 2009 med grads matching to Texas GM specialties.	1E programs is 51.5	% for all		

TABLE 4 <u>Small (under 10 matches) GME Progs.</u> w/ Best <u>Texas</u> Match Rates for 2009 Med Grads						
Ranking	Specialty	% of Spec	# Grads			
1	Medicine-PreliminaryRadiology	100.0%	2			
1	MedPedsPrel.	100.0%	2			
1	Oral Maxillofacial Surgery Total	100.0%	5			
2	Pediatrics-Preliminary	72.7%	8			
3	Child (Pediatric) Neurology (PGY 3 Only)	66.7%	6			

TABLE 5 GME Spec. w/ Largest # 2009 Med Grads Leaving Texas				
Ranking	Specialty	#	% of Spec	
1	Internal Medicine (Categorical)	100	51.3%	
2	Pediatrics (Categorical)	60	41.4%	
3	Anesthesiology Total	55	57.3%	
4	Emergency Medicine	51	63.8%	
5	Medicine-Preliminary (PGY 1 Only)	43	41.7%	
6	General Surgery (Categorical)	42	60.9%	

Source: 2009 Match Data results provided by medical schools.

55.6%

54.5%

Prepared by: Texas Medical Association